
TESTER : TIM VENTERS
CELL # 620-388-6333

General Information

 Contact  JUSTIN CLEGG
 Well Name  YORK 34D #1
 Unique Well ID  DST #5, ALTAMONT "A", 4316-4382
 Surface Location  SEC 34-17S-32W, SCOTT CO. KS.
 Well License Number 
 Field  WILDCAT
 Well Type  Vertical

 Test Type  CONVENTIONAL
 Formation  DST #5, ALTAMONT "A", 4316-4382
 Well Fluid Type  01 Oil
 Test Purpose  Initial Test

 Start Test Date  2016/06/24
 Final Test Date  2016/06/25

 Gauge Name  5504

 Job Number  T538
 Representative  TIM VENTERS
 Well Operator  RITCHIE EXPLORATION, INC.
 Report Date  2016/06/25
 Prepared By  TIM VENTERS

 Start Test Time  16:26:00
 Final Test Time  00:16:00

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Test Information

 RECOVERED: 530' GAS IN PIPE
          35' G,SMCO, 8% GAS, 90% OIL, 2% MUD, GRAVITY: 31
          310' G,MCO, 14% GAS, 57% OIL, 29% MUD
          345' TOTAL FLUID

TOOL SAMPLE: 8% GAS, 44% OIL, 48% MUD

Test Results

 Company Name  RITCHIE EXPLORATION, INC.

DIAMOND TESTING, LLC

Validata     Ver 7.3.0.44 136833TM

C:\Users\Diamond\Desktop\DRILL STEM TEST\YORK34D1DST5.FKT 25-Jun-16 1



YORK 34D #1

5504 Time

55
04

 P
re

ss
ur

e 
, p

si
(a

)
55

04
 P

re
ss

ur
e 

, p
si

(a
) 5504 T

em
perature , °F

5504 T
em

perature , °F

16:00
2016/6/24

17:00 18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 0:00
6/25

1:00

-500

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

0.0

25.8

51.6

77.4

103.2

129.0

154.8

p = 2093.74

p = 27.16

p = 96.35

p = 986.74

p = 104.35
p = 147.31

p = 981.52

p = 2088.17

Temp = 126.95

RITCHIE EXPLORATION, INC.
DST #5, ALTAMONT "A", 4316-4382
Start Test Date: 2016/06/24
Final Test Date: 2016/06/25

YORK 34D #1
Formation: DST #5, ALTAMONT "A", 4316-4382

Pool: WILDCAT
Job Number: T538
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RITCHIE EXPLORATION, INC. YORK 34D #1

WW DRILLING, LLC RIG #2 RITCHIE EXPLORATION, INC.

2985 KB ALTAMONT "A" T538

6-24-16 34 17 32 SCOTT

JOHN GOLDSMITH TIM VENTERS
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34
32' DP IN ANCHOR

WEAK 1/2 INCH BLOW, BUILDING, REACHING BOB 13 MIN. (VWS BB)

WEAK 1/2 INCH BLOW, BUILDING, REACHING BOB 11 MIN. (NO BB)

530 GAS IN PIPE

35 G,SMCO, 8% GAS, 90% OIL, 2% MUD, GRAVITY: 31

310 G,MCO, 14% GAS, 57% OIL, 29% MUD

345 TOTAL FLUID

THE BLOW BACK ON THE INITIAL SHUT-IN ONLY LASTED ABOUT 15 MIN.

TOOL SAMPLE: 8% GAS, 44% OIL, 48% MUD
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